ORDINANCE NO. 2243

AN ORDINANCE TO DECLARE A SURPLUS IN FAVOR OF D. D. ROHRBAUGH WHO OWNS LOT 1, BLOCK 1, ROSE ADDITION, CITY OF ALBANY, LINN COUNTY, OREGON, AND AUTHORIZING CREDIT

WHEREAS, by inadvertence the assessment made in 1949 for the street improvement for 1948 of Twelfth Avenue from Elm to Takena against D.D. Rohrbaugh was for the proportionate charge for a 50 foot frontage when in truth and fact the frontage was only 45.5 feet;

WHEREAS, the assessment had been made in the amount of \$129.08 and the revised figure is \$117.47, the sum of \$11.61 should be credited to D. D. Rohrbaugh and, further, the payment of said sum should be made out of Liens Principal,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the assessment for the 1948 street improvement heretofore made covering Lot 1, Block 1, Rose Addition, assessed against D. D. Rohrbaugh shall be corrected from \$129.08 to \$117.47 and the sum of \$11.61 credited to the said D. D. Rohrbaugh and paid out of Liens Principal Fund; that the City Recorder shall be authorized to make the necessary correcting entries.

nov 8, 1950 Bassed by the Council Approved by the Mayor <u>Nov.</u> 8, 1950 <u>Jess 21 Sampe</u> Mayor *g*

E 2 2.00 Recorder

Attest:

SKT 3- P7 160 SKT 4- 128